legal entity (or as established from time to time in Section 171.002, 
Texas Local Government Code): 

1) With respect to a business entity, the interest is ownership of 
ten percent (10%) or more of the voting stock or shares of the 
business entity or ownership of either ten percent (10%) or 
more or Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) or more of the fair 
market value of the business entity. 

2) With respect to a business entity, funds received by the person 
from the business entity exceed ten percent (10%) of the officer 
or member's gross income for the previous year. 

3) With respect to real property, equitable or legal ownership with 
a fair market value of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($2,500) or more. 

QUICK REFERENCE EXAMPLE ON HOW TO CONDUCT AN EFFECTIVE 
MEETING 

Call to Order 

Say: this [regular or special] meeting of the [board name] is now called to order.  The time is _____ 
AM/PM. 

Announcement of a Quorum. 

The Chairperson shall announce that a quorum of the Board or Commission is present and shall